
ISSN 0300-922X JCPRB4(9) 2533-2686(1988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

2533 Macroheterocycles. Part 42. A facile synthesis of dihydroxy cryptands and their dehydroxylation Nikolay G. Lukyanenko 
and Anatoly S. Reder 

Sclerophytins A and B. Isolation and structures of novel cytotoxic diterpenes from the marine coral Sclrrophytum 
ccipitLilis 

Purines, pyrimidines, and imidazoles. Part 64. Alkylation and acylation of some aminoimidazoles related to intermediates 
in purine nucleotide dr n o w  and thiamine biosynthesis Grahame Mackenzie, Hilary A. Wilson, Gordon Shaw, and 
David Ewing 

Reaction of acetyl hypofluorite with pyrimidines. Part 3. Synthesis, stereochemistry, and properties of 5-fluoro-5,6- 
dihydropyrimidine nucleosides Gerard W. M. Visser, Renella E. Herder, Paul Noordhuis, Oene Zwaagstra, Jacobus 
D. M. Herscheid, and Frans J. J. de Kanter 

Stereo-structures of reaction products of thymidine epoxides with amines and L-amino acid ethyl esters Takashi 
Harayama, Reiko Yanada, Mihoko Tanaka, Tooru Taga, Katsunosuke Machida, Fumio Yoneda, and Jean Cadet 

Amberlyst 15, a superior, mild, and selective catalyst for carbonyl regeneration from nitrogeneous derivatives 
Ballini and Marino Petrini 

Oligomeric flavanoids. Part 2. The first profisetinidins with dihydroflavonol constituent units 
Desmond A. Young, Jacobus A. Steenkamp, and Daneel Ferreira 

Lignans and related phenols. Part 18. The synthesis of quinones from podophyllotoxin and its analogues 
Ayres and Timothy J. Ritchie 

Preparation and chemical behaviour of em-methylene compounds: isoelectronic compounds of 5-methylenecyclohexa- 
1,3-diene 

Synthetic studies on bicyclomycin and its analogues. Part I .  Synthesis of substituted 2-oxa-8,10-diazabicyclo[4.2.2]- 
decanes 

Synthesis of chrysenes and other a-fused phenanthrenes by a palladium(()) coupling-electrocyclic ring closure sequence 
Thomas L. Gilchrist and Richard J. Summersell 

Synthesis of aromatic steroids by palladium(()) coupling and electrocyclic ring closure Thomas L. Gilchrist and Richard 
J. Summersell 

Isolation and structures of indoloditerpenes, possible biosynthetic intermediates to the tremorgenic mycotoxin, paxilline, 
from Emericella striuta 

Isolation and structures of novel fungal depsidones, emeguisins A, B, and C, from Emericella unguis Nobuo Kawahara, 
Koohei Nozawa, Shoichi Nakajima, Ken-ichi Kawai, and Mikio Yamazaki 

The reaction of ortho-substituted aromatic azides with boron trichloride or trifluoride Piero Spagnolo and Paolo 
Zanirato 

Identification of the absolute stereochemistry of D- and L-digitoxose using a chiral high-pressure liquid chromatography 
column 

2537 
Perveen Sharma and Maktoob Alam 

254 I 

2547 

2555 

2563 Roberto 

2567 Johannes C. S. Malan, 

David C. 2573 

2579 
Akira Sugimoto, Junzo Yamano, Masahiro Yasueda, and Shigeo Yoneda 

2585 
Ian M. Dawson, Julian A. Gregory, Richard B. Herbert, and Peter G. Sammes 

2595 

2603 

2607 
Koohei Nozawa, Shoichi Nakajima, Ken-ichi Kawai, and Shun-ichi Udagawa 

261 I 

261 5 

262 1 
Sachiko Tsukamoto, Koji Hayashi, and K 8  Kaneko 

i 



CONTENTS 

2625 

2633 

2639 

2647 

2653 

2663 

2675 

268 1 

Studies on the constituents of Asclepiadaceae plants. Part 67. Further studies on glycosides with a novel sugar chain 
containing a pair of optically isomeric sugars, D- and L-cymarose, from Cynanchum qfricanum Sachiko Tsukamoto, 
Koji Hayashi, K6 Kaneko, Hiroshi Mitsuhashi, Friedrich 0. Snyckers, and Theunis G. Fourie 

Synthesis of erivanin and 1-epierivanin from 1 -(r)-santonin 

Alkylation studies of 5-em-methylene substituted isoxazolidines Albert Padwa, Stephen P. Carter, Ugo Chiacchio, 
Donald N. Kline, and John Perumattam 

Endoannular interactions in cysteine-containing cyclotripeptides: one-step synthesis and crystal structure of a tetracyclic 
aza-cyclol 

Photochemistry of 5-methylpyrimidin-4-ones in acetic acid solution: thermal rearrangements of Dewar pyrimidinones and 
4-acetoxyazetidin-2-ones 

A stereocontrolled approach to electrophilic epoxides 

Synthetic studies on antibiotic validamycins. Part 12. Total synthesis of ( + )-validamycin B and ( +)-validoxylamine B 
Seiichiro Ogawa, Yasunobu Miyamoto, and Taisuke Nose 

Stereochemical features of the anomerizations in the 5,6-dihydrothymine nucleoside series Jasenka MatuliC-AdamiC, 
Maja Pavela-VranEiE, and Vinko SkariC 

Ravi S. Harapanhalli 

Giancarlo Zanotti, Francesco Pinnen, Gino Lucente, Silvio Cerrini, and Enrico Gavuzzo 

Tamiko Takahashi, Shun-ichi Hirokami, Masanori Nagata, and Takao Yamazaki 

Otto Meth-Cohn, Clive Moore, and Heinrich C. Taljaard 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Alam, Maktoob. 2537 
Ayres, David C., 2573 
Ballini, Roberto. 2563 
Cadet. Jean, 2555 
Carter, Stephen P., 2639 
Cerrini, Silvio, 2647 
Chiacchio, Ugo, 2639 
Dawson, Ian M., 2585 
de Kanter, Frans J. J . .  2547 
Ewing, David. 2541 
Ferreira, Daneel, 2567 
Fourie, Theunis G., 2625 
Gavuzzo, Enrico, 2647 
Gilchrist, Thomas L., 2595, 

Gregory, Julian A, ,  2585 
Harapanhalli. Ravi S., 2633 
Harayama, Takashi, 2555 
Hayashi, Koji. 262 1.2625 
Herbert, Richard B., 2585 

2603 

Herder, Renella E., 2547 
Herscheid, Jacobus D. M., 2547 
Hirokami, Shun-ichi, 2653 
Kaneko, K8,2621,2625 
Kawahara, Nobuo, 261 1 
Kawai, Ken-ichi, 2607, 261 1 
Kline, Donald N., 2639 
Lucente, Gino, 2647 
Lukyanenko, Nikolay G., 2533 
Machida, Katsunosuke, 2555 
Mackenzie, Grahame, 2541 
Malan, Johannes C .  S., 2567 
MatuliC-Adamit, Jasenka, 268 1 
Meth-Cohn, Otto, 2663 
Mitsuhashi, Hiroshi, 2625 
Miyamoto, Yasunobu, 2675 
Moore, Clive, 2663 
Nagata, Masanori, 2653 
Nakajima, Shoichi, 2607,261 1 
Noordhuis, Paul, 2547 

Nose, Taisuke, 2675 
Nozawa, Koohei, 2607,261 1 
Ogawa, Seiichiro, 2675 
Padwa, Albert, 2639 
Pavela-VranEiE, Maja, 268 1 
Perumattam, John, 2639 
Petrini, Marino, 2563 
Pinnen, Francesco, 2647 
Reder, Anatoly S., 2533 
Ritchie, Timothy J., 2573 
Skaric, Vinko, 2681 
Sammes, Peter G., 2585 
Sharma, Perveen, 2537 
Shaw, Gordon, 2541 
Snyckers, Friedrich O., 2625 
Spagnolo, Piero, 26 15 
Steenkamp, Jacobus A., 2567 
Sugimoto, Akira, 2579 
Summersell, Richard J., 2595, 

2603 

Taga, Tooru, 2555 
Takahashi, Tamiko, 2653 
Taljaard, Heinrich C., 2663 
Tanaka, Mihoko, 2555 
Tsukamoto, Sachiko, 262 1, 

Udagawa, Shun-ichi, 2607 
Visser, Gerard W. M., 2547 
Wilson, Hilary A,, 2541 
Yamano, Junzo, 2579 
Yamazaki, Mikio, 261 I 
Yamazaki, Takao, 2653 
Yanada, Reiko, 2555 
Yasueda, Masahiro, 2579 
Yoneda, Fumio, 2555 
Yoneda, Shigeo, 2579 
Young, Desmond A., 2567 
Zanirato, Paolo, 261 5 
Zanotti, Giancarolo, 2647 
Zwaagstra, Oene, 2547 

2625 

Perkin Communications 

Communications will be published in Perkin Transactions I from the 
beginning of 1989. These will consist of preliminary accounts of novel and 
significant work of exceptional interest in any branch of organic, bio- 
organic, or physical organic chemistry. Material of wide general appeal is 
more appropriately submitted to Chemical Communications; Perkin 
Communications are intended for work of a more specialist nature. 
Where relevant, typical experimental data will be included; otherwise 
the principles governing acceptance are essentially the same as for 
Chemical Communications. Where appropriate, authors should provide 
corroborative material not for publication as supplementary information 
for referees. Full papers based upon communications will be acceptable 
subsequently provided that they represent a substantial amplification and 
extension of the original material. 

Individual articles should be as brief as possible [normally less than 
1 200 words (ca. 2 printed pages) or the equivalent]. The summary should 
be restricted to one sentence only. Otherwise, the format and style of 
presentation should be the same as for a full paper. 

Times to publication will be similar to those for Chemical Com- 
munications. In order to achieve this, failure of an author to produce a 
revised script in response to referees’ comments within 4 weeks will be 
regarded as a withdrawal of the communication. Furthermore, proof 
corrections received more than 2 weeks after despatch of proofs by the 
printer will not be incorporated. 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 




